Total governmental activities 139,168,553$   2,606,918$   18,654,778$   8,555,118$   (109,351,739)$

General Revenues:

  Taxes:

   General purpose levies 42,250,218

   Debt purpose levies 4,185,017

   Gaming 1,765,764

  Unrestricted grants and contributions:

   State 61,702,750

   Federal 92

  Unrestricted investment earnings 311,186

  Sixteenth section sources 2,097,964

  Other 543,171

   Total general revenues 112,856,162

Special item - BP oil settlement 1,500,000

Total general revenues & special items 114,356,162

Change in Net Position 5,004,423

Net Position - Beginning as previously stated 1,405

   Prior period adjustment 951,024

Net Position - Beginning as restated 952,429

Net Position - Ending 5,956,852$

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

   Program Revenues

HARRISON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

19

Balance Sheet Exhibit C

June 30, 2016

Other Total

General District Governmental Governmental

ASSETS Fund Building Fund Funds Funds

Cash and cash equivalents 23,184,397$   4,828,499$   14,047,584$   42,060,480$

Cash with fiscal agents -   -   1,436,892   1,436,892

Investments -   -   6,396,580   6,396,580

Due from other governments 1,808,775   -   3,435,750   5,244,525

Other receivables -   -   10,508   10,508

Due from other funds -   660,368   1,432,594   2,092,962

Inventories -   -   239,491   239,491

   Total assets 24,993,172$   5,488,867$   26,999,399$   57,481,438$

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:

Accounts payable & accrued liabilities 6,052,507$   57,207$   915,040$   7,024,754$

Due to other funds -   39,788   2,053,174   2,092,962

   Total liabilities 6,052,507   96,995   2,968,214   9,117,716

Deferred inflows of resources

Student lunch overpayments -   -   58,295   58,295

   Total deferred inflows of resources -   -   58,295   58,295

Fund Balances:

Nonspendable:

   Permanent fund purposes -   -   2,008,457   2,008,457

   Inventory -   -   239,491   239,491

Restricted for:

   Unemployment benefits -   -   369,128   369,128

   Capital projects -   5,391,872   5,864,471   11,256,343

   Forestry improvements -   -   127,102   127,102

   Debt service -   -   11,341,070   11,341,070

   Child nutrition -   -   2,718,005   2,718,005

   Instructional -   -   356,630   356,630

   Support services -   - 948,536   948,536

Assigned:

   Activities 643,756   -   -   643,756

   Athletics 19,859   -   -   19,859

   Support services 1,889,003   -   -   1,889,003

Unassigned 16,388,047   -   -   16,388,047

   Total fund balances 18,940,665   5,391,872   23,972,890   48,305,427

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources, & fund balances 24,993,172$   5,488,867$   26,999,399$   57,481,438$

HARRISON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Governmental Funds

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Major Funds

20

Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position Exhibit C-1

June 30, 2016

Amount

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds $ 48,305,427

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position

are different because:

1 Capital assets are used in governmental activities and are not

financial resources and therefore are not reported in the funds:

   Land   3,494,698